Modification A to Contract #17-33

This contract modification is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider KTOWN
TRANSPORTATION INC, whose principal business address is 6946 46" Street, Kenosha,
Wisconsin 53144.

The modification to this agreernent will be in effect front January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017,
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2017
through December 31, 2017 with addition of the following:

Increase Transportation West by $14,860, increasing total allocation to $246,419

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services oullined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

- In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section Ill, A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) G277
Provider's Authorized Representative Date

{signed) /L/M% Q/ 0? L/ // :L-
m Coun#q Human Services Director , Dite? 7

(Signed) gg‘/dj I }‘.-/ M‘“"" % 3 e
Radine County Corporatlon Counsel _ Date

(signed) bl bt it ‘3/2 7/{77
Racme County Flnance Dlrector Date’

(signed) /ﬁw’/ % -3/
 Racine County Board Chairperson Date

Wendy N‘i Chrusfe_nsen

Rarine County Clerk




#17-33 Mod A Ktown Transportation, Inc.

Xil. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 18

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this -

agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted

amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the total _

contracted doflar amount.

: Estimated Estimated Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate  Payment
71716.008.107.404500 Transportation - East 126,305 8,077 $15.58/net Unit Rate
Racine-Burlingion/Rochester/Waterford $13.58/net  Unit Rate
71716.008.107.404500 Inter-County Transporiation - East 33,681
Kenosha - Ambulatory $26/net  Unit Rate
Kenaosha - Whaelchair $36/net  Unit Rate
Milwaukee - Ambulatary $43.02/net  Unit Rate
Mihwaukee - Wheelchair $58/Mmet  Unit Rate
Walworth - Ambulatory $31/net  Unit Rate
Watworth - Wheealchair $58/net  Unit Rate
71716.008.107,404500 Transporiation - West 246,419 9,042 24.75/net Unit Rate
Burlington/Rochester/Waterford-Racine 24.75/net  Unit Rate
71716.008.107.404500 Inter-County Transportation - West 29,471
Ambulafory -Kenosha, Milwaukee, Walworth $37/net  Unit Rate
‘Wheelchair - Kenosha, Milwaukee, Walworth $47/net  Unit Rate
s P

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manage’r MN |




